Yashashvi Rasayan Private Limited
5.	 Kinam Engineering Industries Private Limited
6.	 Yashaswati Foundation
7.	 Newpar Aromatics LLP
8.	 Thaletec LLP

Past Remuneration Mr. Himanshu Patel was entitled to a monthly salary, including allowances, of ` 8,25,000/- (Rupees 
Eight Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand only), with an annual increment @ 10% or as may be decided by the 
Board, on his appointment as a Managing Director of the Company w.e.f. December 31, 2016.

Recognition and Awards N.A.

Job Profile and his suitability He has overall control over the management and business strategy of the Company in line with his

[...]

Aalap Patel is a promoter/ director in the following companies:
1.	 HN Indigos Private Limited
2.	 Kinam Engineering Industries Private Limited
3.	 Thaletec LLP

Past Remuneration Mr. Aalap Patel was entitled to a monthly salary, including allowances, of ̀  6,60,000/- (Rupees Six 
Lakhs Sixty Thousand only), with an annual increment @ 10% or as may be decided by the Board, 
on his appointment as the Executive Director of the Company w.e.f. December 31, 2016.

Recognition and Awards N.A.

Job Profile and his suitability He has control over the management in the technical areas of the Company’s business in line with